

20.02.2024: xəbər

Khazar University is among the "Best Universities in the World 2023" Ranking

Research.com, a leading academic platform for scholars, has recently launched the second edition of its "Best Universities in the World 2023" ranking.

This ranking primarily emphasizes the scientific achievements of prominent scientists associated with each higher education institution. The position of a university in this global ranking is determined by aggregating the H-index values of all its leading scientists.

Universities across 116 countries have been evaluated in this ranking, including higher education institutions from 11 post-Soviet countries.

Notably, Khazar University has achieved the distinction of being ranked first in Azerbaijan.

Xəzər Universiteti "Dünyanın Ən Yaxşı Universitetləri 2023" reytingində yer alıb

Alim və tədqiqatçılar üçün nəzərdə tutulan tanınmış *research.com* akademik platforması 2023-cü il üzrə "Dünyanın Ən Yaxşı Universitetləri"nin ikinci reyting cədvəlini elan edib. Belə ki, bu reyting cədvəli aparıcı tədqiqatçıların elmi nailiyyətləri və məhsuldarlığını qiymətləndirir. Universitetlərin qlobal reyting cədvəlindəki yeri aparıcı tədqiqatçıların H-indeks göstəricisinə əsasən müəyyənləşir.

Reyting cədvəlində 11-i postsovet ölkəsi olmaqla, ümumilikdə dünyanın 116 ölkəsindən olan universitetlər dəyərləndirilib.

Xəzər Universiteti reyting cədvəlində Azərbaycan üzrə birinci yerdə qərarlaşıb.